

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39766/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2022 in WA No. 764/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 802/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 855/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 902/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 929/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

FINCY K P & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 194508/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 29907/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 194513/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 194510/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 194512/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 194509/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s). 39838/2022 (XI-A)

(IA

FOR impleading party ON IA 204103/2022

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 204103/2022

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 29361/2023

IA No. 29361/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 204103/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 11-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. C Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Guruprasad Ballekere, Adv.
Ms. M Priya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
Mr. Varun C Vijay, Adv.

Mr. Varu C Vijay, Adv.
Mrs. Divya Chandran, Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Thripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.04.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)