ITEM NO.803 (MENTIONING)

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39766/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2022 in WA No. 764/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 802/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 855/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 902/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 929/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

FINCY K P & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-05-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date (09.05.2023).

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)