

ITEM NO.1722

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39766/2022

FINCY K P & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29907/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39838/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 29361/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 24-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Priya, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun C Vijay, Adv.
Mrs. Divya Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Mr. A Vedhagiri Chalka, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.
Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 29907/2023 & IA No. 29361/2023:

Ms. M.Priya, learned counsel, appears for the applicants.

By way of these applications, the applicant seeks deletion of the names of respondent Nos.11 and 12 from the array of parties in the appeals arising out of W.A. No.764/2022.

At the risk and peril of the applicants, their plea is accepted. The names of respondent Nos.11 and 12 shall stand deleted from the array of parties in the said appeals.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed within two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER