

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39766/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2022 in WA No. 764/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 802/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 855/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 902/2022 25-08-2022 in WA No. 929/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

FINCY K P & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No. 194508/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 194513/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 194510/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 194512/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 194509/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH**Diary No(s). 39838/2022 (XI-A)**

(IA No. 194449/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 194453/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 194451/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 204103/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 197900/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 194455/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 194450/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 10-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN****For Petitioner(s)****Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.****Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR****Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.****Ms. M Priya, Adv.****Mr. Ashwini Kumar Soni, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun C Vijay, Adv.
Mrs. Divya Chandran, Adv.
Ms. Riya Raymol Iype, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR
Mr. M.p. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja. T, Adv.
Mr. Sharavena Raghul Asr, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumaar N, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List these matters after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous
day.**

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**